Illinois Department of Transportation Ann L. Schneider, Secretary		Search	Pat Quinn, Gover			
		Home Directory Help	FAQs Site Index Contact			
TRAVELING PUBLIC MAPS PROJECTS ROAD CLO	SURES NEWS DOI	NG BUSINESS LETTING & BIDI	DING CAREERS @ IDOT GENERAL			
ENVIDONA	AENITAL C	LIDVEY DEOL	IECT			
ENVIRONMENTAL SURVEY REQUEST						
A. PROJECT INFORMATION:	☑ Bio ☑ Cultu	ral Special Waste				
Submittal Date: 02/16/2012 (mm/dd/y			alatine Township R			
Contract #:	Job No.:		PPS Project No.:			
District: 1 Counties: Cook						
Route:	Marked:					
Street: Briarwood Lane	Section: 10-251	51-90-BR				
Municipality(ies): Palatine Township		Project Length	: 0.14 Miles			
From To (At): Briarwood Lane at Salt Cree	k (Sta. 43+66 to St	a. 51+22; CL Bridge at Sta	a. 50+0			
Quadrangle: Palatine	Township-Ran	<mark>ge-Section:</mark> T42N - R10E	- S35			
Survey Target Date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)	Anticipated Design App	oroval:			
(mm/dd/yyyy) (Six Months Minimur	n Required)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• ,					
B. REASON FOR SUBMITTAL: (Check all the						
Acquisition of additional ROW or eas		acres				
✓ In-Stream Work Stream Name: Salt Creek (Upper Reach) Other:						
DETAIL the above in the Additional Informa	ation field.					
T. A. C			. ,,			
The Additional Information field on this form C. PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	n snould be used to	expand on the Project De	scription.			
Project will include complete removal & rep	placement of existing	g 3-cell box				
culvert with a single span 3-sided precast s	structure including i	e-alignment				
of Briarwood Lane to provide a better approach alignment to structure. Proposed Work: Highway Bridge Bike Trail Other Road re-alignment						
Proposed Work: Highway V Bridg	ge 🔲 Bike Iraii	Other Road re-align	ment			
D. TREE REMOVAL?: Yes Vu	mber?: 8	or Acres	S			
Existing Bridge(s) Structure Number: 01	l6 - 4000	, - ,				
Historic District Involved? No ▼	Historic Bui	Idings Involved? No	▼			
Section 4(f) Lands Involved? No	Section 6(i) Lands Involved? No	¥			
E. FUNDING: Federal State	✓ TBP ☐ MFT	✓ Local Non-MFT				
	d Processing:	Local Non-WF1				
Third required Anticipate	d i rocessing.					
F. LOCAL CONTACT PERSON: Roland Sac	chs	Telephone #: (847) 358 - 6336			
ext.						
Title: Highway Supervisor E-Mail: palhwy@aol.com						
G. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Memo By: Kevin Shaffer, Haeger Engineering, LLC						
G. <u>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION</u> : Memo By: Kevin Shaffer, Haeger Engineering, LLC						

- No additional ROW needs to be acquired for this projec					
temporary construction easements (or agreement/permis property owner) immediately adjacent to ROW are required driveway/grading. In-stream work required for bridge rem replacement. - Structure 016-4000 is not listed in historic bridge survey. IHPA HAARGIS showed no identified historic properties project. No existing houses to be impacted as part of this. - Letter received from IDNR - adverse affects to natural runlikely. - Joint permit submittal was made on 12/22/11. USACE In 12/28/11 & assigned project # LRC-2011-841. No commodate. S7 Memo includes previous letter from USFWS from project at site that stated they do not believe any federall	ssion with red for minimal noval & glist. s in vicinity of s project. resources is logged on ents received to m a previous				
Page 2 - SPECI. (Note: This screening is required only for ESRs requestinend to submit form. For questions about this form, please contact the District Special Waste Submittal Date: Step 1: Level 1 Screening Criteria	Special Waste Coordinator.)	II other survey	types, proceed to		
1. Acquisition of new right-of-way or					
2. Railroad ROW (other than single rail rural ROW with no maintenance facilities)					
3. Excavation or subsurface utility relocation					
If all responses are "No", sign below and place in the app	propriate report. The District Sp	pecial Waste C	oordinator may sign-		
off the project. However, any projects answering "Yes" or "Don't Know" to #2 above ar	re not eliaible for District sian-c	off and must go	through the PESA		
process. If any response is		ill alla illast go	Timough the F 207.		
"Yes" or "Don't Know", continue to Step 2: Level 2 Screen	ning Criteria.				
Step 2: Level 2 Screening Criteria					
If for any reason, the presence of any environmenta	l condition cannot be determ	nined from the	e site		
reconnaissance or from database searches,	ad aubmit for DECA				
please check this box, add an explanation below, an 1. Does the project involve any of the following environ		correspondi	ng minimum search		
distance?					
Environmental Condition	Minimum Search Distance	<u>Database</u> Search	<u>Site</u> <u>Reconnaissance</u>		
Industrial and/or commercial property	0.5 miles	<u>Jearen</u>	Necominaissance		
Other Environmental Conditions*	Property & adjoining		=		
	property				
(Please detail below.) *	Property & adjoining				
State UST	property				
State LUST	0.5 miles				
State Voluntary Cleanup, Brownfield, or landfills	0.5 miles	_			
	A D 1.0 miles; 0.5 miles; 0.5				
Federal NPL; NPL delisted, CERCLIS; CERCLIS NFRA	Miles;				
Federal NPL; NPL delisted, CERCLIS; CERCLIS NFR					
	miles; 0.5 miles, respectively				
Federal NPL; NPL delisted, CERCLIS; CERCLIS NFRA Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities; RCRA non- CORRACTS TSD facilities	niles; 0.5 miles, respectively 1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively				
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities; RCRA non-	0.5 miles, respectively 1.0 miles; 0.5 miles,				
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities; RCRA non- CORRACTS TSD facilities	1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively 1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively Property & adjoining				
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities; RCRA non- CORRACTS TSD facilities Federal RCRA generators list	1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively 1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively Property & adjoining property				
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities; RCRA non- CORRACTS TSD facilities Federal RCRA generators list Federal RCRA Brownfield sites	1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively 1.0 miles; 0.5 miles, respectively Property & adjoining property 0.5 miles Property		at may negatively		

houses (i.e., discarded hazardous material on the outside of a property), battery piles, paint spills, abandoned transformers, surface staining, vegetative						
damage, etc. * Describe Findings/Other						
Environmental Condition	ons:		A			
			₩.			
industrial and/or commercial use, the follo	y property or conditions of interest of in	tion that may negatively affec formation can be helpful while	t the project site or potential historical, e screening the project.			
3. Place a check next to eac	Extranet data	Historic Aerial Photos	Survey Books Photos			
maps	County	Sanborn Fire Insurance	_			
City Directories	Assessor	Maps	☐ Plat Books			
Other source (describe):					
If any historical reference in site, then a PESA is required.		presence of a property or cond	lition that may negatively affect the project			
sign-off the project. If any			e District Special Waste Coordinator may se search or site reconnaissance is not			
Conducted By:						
Position:						
Telephone #: () - Ext. After this Level 2 District Sign-Off has been completed, please email a snapshot of the form to the Central Office, BDE, Environment Section,						
Geologic & Waste Assessi	ment Unit for process	ing.				
	ESR Home Page	Clear Form	Submit Form			
IDOT	Privacy Statement Illinoi	s Privacy Information Kids Privacy W	eb Accessibility FOIA			